504571330 09/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4618040

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
LALI K. MEDINA-KAUW	E			08/03/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER					
Street Address:	8700 BE	VERLY BOULEVARD				
City:	LOS AN	GELES				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	90048					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	5703323				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	5703323 650)494-0792				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA (e sent to provided;	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided;	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; ji	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 ji E	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; fi E N	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com THAN M. WEINER				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; 6 ji E N 7	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com THAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	ent via US I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 ji 6 ji 6 ji 7 F	650)494-0792 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com THAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL RD.	ent via US I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 ji 6 ji 6 ji 7 F	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com THAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL RD. PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-10	ent via US I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 ji 6 ji 6 ji 7 F	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com THAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL RD. PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-10 761542000111	ent via US I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 ji 6 ji 6 ji 7 F	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com ETHAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL RD. PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-10 761542000111 ETHAN M. WEINER	ent via US I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 ji E ji E M 7 F	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com THAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL RD. PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-10 761542000111 ETHAN M. WEINER /Ethan M. Weiner/ 09/28/2017	ent via US I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=76154-2000111-A	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 ji E N 7 F JMBER:	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com ETHAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 55 PAGE MILL RD. PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-10 761542000111 ETHAN M. WEINER /Ethan M. Weiner/ 09/28/2017 ht#page1.tif	ent via US I			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	ATA ((e sent to provided; 6 jr E jr E N 7 F JMBER:	650)494-0792 the e-mail address first; if that is u if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 508134119 merkelbach@mofo.com ETHAN M. WEINER MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 755 PAGE MILL RD. PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-10 761542000111 ETHAN M. WEINER /Ethan M. Weiner/ 09/28/2017 ht#page1.tif ht#page2.tif	ent via US I			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Lali K. MEDINA-KAUWE, a United States citizen, residing at 11816 Stewarton Drive, Porter Ranch, California, 91326, USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements in SELF-ASSEMBLING COMPLEX FOR TARGETING CHEMICAL AGENTS TO CELLS for which a United States Divisional Patent Application was filed on July 10, 2015, and assigned United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/796,758 (hereinafter "Application");

AND WHEREAS, **CEDARS-SINAI MEDICAL CENTER**, a corporation, with its principal place of business at 8700 Beverly Boulevard, Los Angeles, California, 90048, USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application including any improvements made thereto, and any utility (nonprovisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be, or have heretofore been, filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Attorney Docket No.: EOS.001DIV1

PATENT REEL: 043730 FRAME: 0718

AND I DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application including any improvements made thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Two (2) signature pages follow.

Attorney Docket No.: EOS.001DIV1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3^{12} day of August, 2015.

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles) On August 3rd, 2015 before me, Susan Hughes (insert name and stille of the officer)

Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Loci K. Meding Kondwe</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that be/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

) (Junk (Seal) Signature



Attorney Docket No.: EO\$.001DIV1

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the transfer of rights from the ASSIGNORS to the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>4th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2015.

\bigcirc	$\langle \Sigma \rangle$	$\sqrt{2}$
Signature	Q.	
James C). Laur	*
Printed N	Vame	
Vice Pres	ident for Leg	al & Technology Affai
Title		

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
COUNTY OF LOS Angeles	}		
On August 4, 2015 before me, _	Busan	Hughes	
J / 7	(insert nar	me and title of the officer)	
Notary Public, personally appeared	<u>s D.</u>	Laur	<u></u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Sea Signature



Attorney Docket No.: EOS.001DIV1

PATENT REEL: 043730 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 09/28/2017